	泉州市2010年初中毕业生升学体育考试统计汇总表（二）

	县（市、区）
	1000/800M跑
	跳  绳
	立定跳远
	仰卧起坐

	
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率

	安溪
	12998
	12130
	93.32%
	10094
	9996
	99.03%
	10490
	9788
	93.31%
	762
	677
	88.85%

	德化
	4209
	3970
	94.32%
	3123
	3099
	99.23%
	3343
	3108
	92.97%
	366
	321
	87.70%

	丰泽
	4376
	4173
	95.36%
	3783
	3765
	99.52%
	2709
	2592
	95.68%
	866
	843
	97.34%

	惠安
	15703
	15300
	97.43%
	12898
	12808
	99.30%
	13266
	12147
	91.56%
	515
	444
	86.21%

	晋江
	14549
	14215
	97.70%
	13059
	13009
	99.62%
	9858
	9492
	96.29%
	2014
	1909
	94.79%

	鲤城
	4845
	4599
	94.92%
	3742
	3711
	99.17%
	3436
	3264
	94.99%
	610
	544
	89.18%

	洛江
	1832
	1786
	97.49%
	1515
	1502
	99.14%
	1438
	1346
	93.60%
	156
	144
	92.31%

	南安
	19920
	18716
	93.96%
	15686
	15496
	98.79%
	16068
	14989
	93.28%
	1270
	1075
	84.65%

	泉港
	7515
	7293
	97.05%
	5916
	5876
	99.32%
	6488
	5944
	91.62%
	402
	329
	81.84%

	石狮
	5107
	4766
	93.32%
	3832
	3798
	99.11%
	4031
	3866
	95.91%
	312
	273
	87.50%

	永春
	4466
	4148
	92.88%
	3268
	3240
	99.14%
	3803
	3647
	95.90%
	283
	278
	98.23%

	合  计
	95520
	91096
	95.37%
	76916
	76300
	99.20%
	74930
	70183
	93.66%
	7556
	6837
	90.48%


